| PUZOC                                       |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)             | 800307973538   |  |  |
| (Address)<br>(City/State/Zip/Phone #)       | 000007970000   |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)<br>(Document Number) |  |  |  |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status     | 18 FEB -8<br>SECINE LANY<br>FALLAHASSE   |  |  |
| Office Line Only                            | B PH 4: 36<br>SEE, FLORIDA<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MORESTATE<br>MO |  |  |
| Office Use Only                             | R. WHITE<br>FEB 0 9 2018   |  |  |

### ¢.

## **FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.** P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 2/8/18

NAME: PHILLIPS MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC

**TYPE OF FILING:** MERGER

COST: 70.00

**RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE** 

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

absiettate

# FILEL

## 18 FEB -8 AM 10: 35

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

istan Standard Standard Million - Chambergen The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to Section 607.1105 of the Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation is:

Name Jurisdiction Florida Phillips Management Group, Inc. of Florida

Second: The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation is:

<u>Name</u> Phillips Management Group, Inc. **Jurisdiction** North Carolina NC SOS ID Number 0370474

Document Number

P03000158012

Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.

Fourth: The merger shall become effective upon filing of these Articles of Merger.

Fifth: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on December 31, 2017.

Sixth: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation on December 31, 2017.

> PHILLIPS MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC. OF FLORIDA, a Florida corporation

IMBCOODER Kim B. Cooper, President By: 7

1/21/18 Date:

PHILLIPS MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., a North Carolina.corporation

By: <u>KIMBCOB</u>-per-Kim B. Cooper, President Date: 1/29/18

### PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with Section 607.1101 of the Florida Statutes, and in accordance with Section 55-11-01 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation is:

, **.)**.

| Name                                       | Jurisdiction | Document Number |
|--|--------------|-----------------|
| Phillips Management Group, Inc. of Florida | Florida      | P03000158012    |

Second: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation is:

| Name                            | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | NC SOS ID Number |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| Phillips Management Group, Inc. | North Carolina      | 0370474          |

Third: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The merger of the merging corporation into the surviving corporation will become effective upon filing of Articles of Merger with the Florida Secretary of State (the "<u>Effective Time</u>"). At the effective time, Phillips Management Group, Inc. (a North Carolina corporation) shall cease to exist, and Phillips Management Group, Inc. of Florida (a Florida corporation) shall continue to exist.

Fourth: The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

The shareholders of the merging corporation are identical to the shareholders of the surviving corporation; however, the shareholders' proportionate ownership of the merging corporation differs from the shareholders' proportionate ownership of the surviving corporation. Effective as of the Effective Time, the surviving corporation shall issue to each shareholder a sufficient number of additional shares of common stock of the surviving corporation to cause the post-merger value of such shareholder's shares of common stock of the surviving corporation to be equal to the sum of (i) the pre-merger value of such shareholder's shares of common stock in the merged corporation *plus* (ii) the pre-merger value of such shareholder's shares of common stock in the surviving corporation, all as set forth in the Agreement of Merger executed by the shareholders of each corporation effective as of December 31, 2017.